(REVISED ONLY IN TERMS OF APPEARANCE) COURT NO.15 SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16924/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in CRLRC(MD) No. 777/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.G.GOPAL

ITEM NO.22

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85408/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85407/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv./AAG

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

Ms. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 16.09.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.) COURT MASTER(NSH) ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16924/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in CRLRC(MD) No. 777/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.G.GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85408/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85407/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 16.09.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER(NSH)